TRANSWAY WB BIO

Wet brake transmission fluid

Product description

(5 STATOIL

ECC

TRANSWAY WB BIO is an ecological transmission oil based on an easily biodegradable and renewable raw
material, of UTTO type (Universal Tractor Transmission Qil).

Application areas

TRANSWAY WB BIO is recommended for processing machines and tractors with hydraulic and transmission
systems in combination with wet brakes.

Characteristics and advantages

Biodegradable transmission and hydraulic oil produced from renewable raw material. Good cold starting
properties protects and ensures reduced wear, even at low temperatures High wear protection in combination with
performance for wet brakes The oil is miscible with most transmission oils available on the market

Tests and approvals

Specifications: Ford ESN-M2C134-D, FNHA-2-C-201.00, Case New Holland CNH MAT3525, Case New Holland
CNH MAT3505, CASE MS 1209, CASE MS 1207, John Deere JDM J20C, MF CMS M1145, MF CMS M1143

Handling and storage

Avoid skin contact. In the event of contact with skin, wash with soap and water. Dispose of used oil at a recycling
station or equivalent. Safety data sheets are available on www.statoillubricants.com or supplied on request.

Typical Data
Characteristics

Density at 15°C
Flash point COC
Pour point
Viscosity at 40°C
Viscosity at 100°C
Viscosity index

Typical value

904
220
-39
48.5
10.35
209

Unit
kg/m?
°C

mm?/s
mm?/s

Method

ISO 12185
ISO 2592
ISO 3016
ISO 3104
ISO 3104
ISO 2909
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