

TRANSWAY WB BIO

Wet brake transmission fluid



Product description

TRANSWAY WB BIO is an ecological transmission oil based on an easily biodegradable and renewable raw material, of UTTO type (Universal Tractor Transmission Oil).

Application areas

TRANSWAY WB BIO is recommended for processing machines and tractors with hydraulic and transmission systems in combination with wet brakes.

Characteristics and advantages

Biodegradable transmission and hydraulic oil produced from renewable raw material. Good cold starting properties protects and ensures reduced wear, even at low temperatures High wear protection in combination with performance for wet brakes The oil is miscible with most transmission oils available on the market

Tests and approvals

Specifications: Ford ESN-M2C134-D, FNHA-2-C-201.00, Case New Holland CNH MAT3525, Case New Holland CNH MAT3505, CASE MS 1209, CASE MS 1207, John Deere JDM J20C, MF CMS M1145, MF CMS M1143

Handling and storage

Avoid skin contact. In the event of contact with skin, wash with soap and water. Dispose of used oil at a recycling station or equivalent. Safety data sheets are available on www.statoillubricants.com or supplied on request.

Typical Data

Characteristics	Typical value	Unit	Method
Density at 15°C	904	kg/m³	ISO 12185
Flash point COC	220	°Č	ISO 2592
Pour point	- 39	°C	ISO 3016
Viscosity at 40°C	48.5	mm² / s	ISO 3104
Viscosity at 100°C	10.35	mm² / s	ISO 3104
Viscosity index	209	-	ISO 2909